## Regular Meeting #18 - 2022 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MAY 03, 2022

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MAY 03, 2022

1:00 PM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for April 26, 2022
	Commissioners
2022-05.03.a	A resolution authorizing the approval of a proclamation. [Commissioners]
2022-05.03.b	A resolution approving an account to account transfer into major object expense categories for Commissioners Office and Human Resources # 1001 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Auditor
2022-05.03.c	A resolution to approve an authorized use of American Rescue Plan fiscal recovery funding, within fund #2876, to purchase 1.) a software as service solution (cloud-based software) for enterprise resource planning for financial systems of the county with sole source provider Tyler Technologies for Enterprise ERP (formerly known as MUNIS) -and- 2.) technological equipment, including laptops, docking stations, a scanner, and projector; and to approve appropriations from unappropriated funds within fund #2876. [Auditor- Finance]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2022-05.03.d	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for cellphone stipend [Engineer]
2022-05.03.e	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2362-Levy for microsurfacing [Engineer]
2022-05.03.f	A Resolution to Approve the Contract Bid Award for the 2022 Crack Sealing Project. [Engineer]

	Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council
2022-05.03.g	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense for the Fund# 7521, subfund #8168 – Family Adult Children First [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
2022-05.03.h	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds and account to account transfer in a major category expense for the Fund# 7521, subfund #8157 – Family Adult Children First [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Information Technology
2022-05.03.i	Internet service and network connectivity agreement between The Chillicothe Telephone Company and the Fairfield County Board of Commissioners for the purposes of network and internet connectivity at The Fairfield Center.  [Auditor- Information Technology]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2022-05.03.j	A resolution approving an account to account transfer Fund 2843 Ohio Start [JFS]
2022-05.03.k	A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Journey Home Foster Care, and Child Protective Services Department [JFS]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2022-05.03.1	A resolution approving an account to account transfer Fund 1001 [Sheriff]
2022-05.03.m	A resolution authorizing an account to account transfer Fund 2442 Commissary [Sheriff]
	Payment of Bills
2022-05.03.n	A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for May 10, 2022, following the Leadership Conference, held at the Wigwam Event Center.
	Adjourn